

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15068 of 2020

Petitioner :- Mayan Pratap Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Agnihotri Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.

Sri Suparn Samadariya, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Agnihotri Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the petitioner has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter before appropriate Bench.

It is clarified that this matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date :- 20.1.2021

Nadeem Ahmad