

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15068 of 2020

Petitioner :- Mayan Pratap Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Agnihotri Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

1. As prayed by learned Standing Counsel, four further weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List thereafter.

Order Date :- 12.1.2024

saqlain